Named Scholarships Contributors 2021-2022

Thirty-eight Named Scholarships were given and awarded in 2021. The total Amount of
Named Scholarships is $42,200.00. We are thankful to these contributors as we
congratulate our Honorees and remember those for whom scholarships were given in
memory.

LAUREL DISTRICT

e The Laurel District Scholarship $1000 - Established in 2016, this year honoring Marie
Purser, Laurel District Director 2019-2021

e The Larry John Thomas Scholarship $1000 - Established in 2017 by Shirley Thomas
in memory and appreciation for her husband's support for her garden club activities

AZALEA DISTRICT

e The Azalea District Scholarship $1000 - Established in 2019 in honor of Betty Davis

e The Augusta Council of Garden Clubs, Inc. $1000 - Established in 2021 to honor the
clubs and members of the Augusta Council of Garden Clubs, Inc.

e The Augusta Council of Garden Clubs, Inc. Governing Board Scholarship $1000 -
Established in 2021 to honor the clubs and members of the Augusta Council of Garden
Clubs, Inc. Governing Board

e The Doris Blalock Scholarship $1000 - Established in 2021 by the Augusta Council of
Garden Clubs, Inc., to honor her thirty years serving as their Parliamentarian

e The Mary S. Byrd Scholarship $1000 - Established in 2021 by The Augusta Council of
Garden Clubs, Inc. to Honor her thirty-five years serving as their Chaplain

e The Samuel M. Goodrich, M.D. Scholarship $1000 - Father, Husband, Physician.
Established in 2016, in tribute to his memory by Ellen Goodrich

e The Spade and Trowel Garden Club of Augusta Scholarship $1000 - Established by
The Augusta Council of Garden Clubs, Inc. in honor of their 2020 Club of the Year

e The Emma Adele Calloway Scholarship $1000 - Established in 2017 by Mary S. Byrd
in honor of her Great Granddaughter

e Ladies Garden Club Scholarship $1000 - Established in 2018 in Honor of the club and
their members

e The Nancy Burden Scholarship $1000 - Established in 2020 by the Garden Arts
Garden Club of Augusta in her honor

OLEANDER DISTRICT

e The Oleander District Scholarship $1000 - Established in 2014 in honor of its clubs
and members.

e The Landings Garden Club Scholarship $1000 - Established in 2014; this year in
honor of Shirley Brown

CAMELLIA DISTRICT
e The Camellia District Scholarship $1000 - Established in 2011, this year in honor of

the Classy Camellias, who work with love in their communities insuring our future of
Beautification, Conservation, and Education



MAGNOLIA DISTRICT

The Evelyna Rogers Scholarship, Magnolia District Director 2019-2021 $1000 -
Established in 2006 by Magnolia District to honor their director's

DOGWOOD DISTRICT

The Dogwood District Scholarship $1000 - Established in 2016 in honor of its clubs
and members

Ama-Kanasta Garden Club Scholarship $1000 - Established in 2011 by its member in
honor of the club

The Camellia Garden Club Atlanta Scholarship $1000 - Established in 2021 in honor
of the 80th Anniversary of Camellia Garden Club Atlanta

The Deen Day Sanders Scholarship $1000 - Established in 2011 by Bellmere Garden
Club to honor Deen, this year on the occasion of the Club's 30th Anniversary

The Deen Day Sanders Scholarship $1000 - Established in honor and memory of
Garden Club Friends

The Emily C. Fawcett Scholarship $1000 - Established in 2021 to honor her memory
by Members of Pine Tree Garden Club

The Emily C. Fawcett Scholarship $3000 - Established in 2021 to honor her memory
by Deen Day Sanders, Dogwood District, Friends on the GCG Board, and Members of
Pine Tree Garden Club

The Garnett Hanna Cobb Scholarships $2000 - Established in 2013 by Jane
Whiteman and Terry Waith; continued by Mr. & Mrs. Tommy Cobb in memory of his
mother, a founding member of fifty years in the Sandy Springs Garden Club, Sandy
Springs

The James R. Cothran Landscape Architecture Scholarship $1000 - Established in
2011 in tribute to his memory by Lee and Michael Dunn.

The Mrs. Sammie S. Flaherty Scholarship $1500 - Established in 2008 by Nancy
Moses in loving memory of her mother, a Life Member, and Former President of Hilltop
Garden Club, Augusta

The Stanley D. Moses Scholarship $1500 - Established in Stan's honor in 2014 and in
loving memory in 2020 by Nancy Moses

The Norcross Garden Club Scholarship $1000 - Established in 2019, this year is in
Celebration and Honor of their 90th Anniversary.

The Dot Rouse Scholarship $1000 - Established in 2021 by members of Bellmere
Garden Club and Jim Rouse, in loving memory of his wife

The Jane Whiteman Scholarship $1000 - Established in 2020 by Terry Waith in honor
and celebration of Jane's 90th Birthday.

REDBUD DISTRICT

The James Capps Horticulture Scholarship $1000 - Established in 2010 in tribute to
his memory by Rosa, Katherine and Marilyn Capps and Friends

The DeKalb Federation of Garden Clubs, Inc. $1000 - Established in 2020 in honor of
their clubs and members

The Sharon R. Denney Horticulture Scholarship $1000 - Established in 2020 in
tribute to his memory by Mary W. Denney

The Sharon R. Denney Scholarship $1200 - Established in 2020 in his memory by
friends in honor of his devotion to GCG.



e The Dunwoody Garden Club Scholarship $1000 - Established in 2020, this year is
given in memory of Joyce Gelzer

e The Frank & Sandy Fortson Scholarship $1000 - Established in 2021 in their honor by
Daniel & Susan Turner

e The Jim and Lorraine Loftis Scholarship $1000 - Established in 2018 by Nanette
Loftis in loving memory of her parents

FRIENDS OF GCG

e The Balch & Bingham, LLP Scholarship $1000 - Established in 2021 in support of the
GCG Scholarships program

Patrons of Scholarships Contributors 2020-2021

A Patron of Scholarships denotes donations of $200.00 or more up to $999.99 to the GCG
General Scholarship Fund. A certificate is presented to our Patrons in October at their
Annual District Meeting.

LAUREL DISTRICT

e Mountain View Garden Club, Rome - in memory of Elizabeth Neal
o Seven Hills Garden Club, Rome

AZALEA DISTRICT

Augusta Council of Garden Clubs, Inc.

Cherokee Rose Garden Club, Augusta

Michael Kimler - in honor of Molly Kimler

Nancy Hart Garden Club, Hartwell

Peggy Tucker - in Memory of Sharon Denney

Pine Tree Garden Club, Hartwell - in Memory Nita Brown
Spade & Trowel Garden Club, Augusta

Ladies' Garden Club, Athens

Watkinsville Garden Club - in Memory of Dean Fenley

OLEANDER DISTRICT

Glad Garden Club, Swainsboro

Hamilton Plantation Garden Club, St. Simons Island

Sea Oats Garden Club, Brunswick - in Honor of Elaine Alberson
Sprig-N-Dig Garden Club, Statesboro

CAMELLIA DISTRICT
e Camellia District - in Honor of Barbara Bourque
e Erin Garden Club, Dublin
e Killarney Garden Club, Thomasville - in Honor of Anna Marie Brown

MAGNOLIA DISTRICT



o Daffodil Garden Club, Albany
e Martha Price - in Memory of Sharon Denney

DOGWOOD DISTRICT

e Ama Kanasta Garden Club, Douglasville - in honor and memory of those we have
lost in our community due to COVID-19 virus

e Barbara Bourque - in Memory of Sharon Denney

e Bellmere Garden Club, Johns Creek - in memory of Dot Rouse

e Bellmere Garden Club, Johns Creek - in memory of Dot Rouse given by a group of
Dot's special friends and Jim Rouse

o Catherine Smith - in Memory of Emily C. Fawcett

e Deen Day Sanders - in memory of Betty Thompson

Deen Day Sanders Cherokee Rose - in memory of Sue Duncan, Rebecca McNeill,

and Dorothy Rouse

e Dogwood District - in Memory of Emily C. Fawcett
e Druid Hills Garden Club, Atlanta
e Eugenia Certain - in Memory of Emily C. Fawcett
e Fulton Federation of Garden Clubs, Atlanta - in honor of Chris Adams
e Pine Tree Garden Club, Atlanta - in Memory of Emily C. Fawcett
e Rose Garden Club, Atlanta - in Honor of Joan Brown
e Roswell Garden Club - in Memory of Luv Heintzelman
e Sandy Springs Garden Club
e Spalding Garden Club, Dunwoody
REDBUD DISTRICT
e Avondale Estates Garden Club
o Lullwater Garden Club, Atlanta
e The Redbud District
o The Designers Club of Atlanta, Brown Thrasher and Cherokee Rose - in honor of

Deen Day Sanders and Edwina Johnson
e Wilma L. Coney - in memory of Edith Morton

FRIENDS OF GCG

Balch & Bingham, LLP, Atlanta

Christopher S. Anulewicz, Atlanta

Thomas Joshua R. Archer, Atlanta

James D. Meadows, Atlanta

Berger & O'Neal Insurance Group, Alpharetta
Georgia Iris Society, Tucker



scholarships:

RECIPIENT
Kaleb Bell

Brittany
Braddy

Joshua E.
Brown

Hannah
Carroll

Ashton L.
Cindrick

Mattie Davis

2020-21 Scholarship Recipients

The Garden Club of Georgia, Inc. continues in its commitment to the future of our state's young
people and was deeply gratified in awarding $74,000 to 24 deserving Georgia college students
majoring in garden-related areas. The GCG Scholarship Committee expresses their
appreciation for the generosity of those donors who established named scholarships to honor
individuals, thereby providing important funding for education. The following students received

SCHOLARSHIP

The Samuel M.
Goodrich, M.D.
Scholarship

The Ladies' Garden Club

Scholarship

The Garden Club of
Georgia Scholarship

The Oleander District
Scholarship

The Emily C. Fawcett
Scholarship

The Garden Club of
Georgia Scholarship

The Laurel District
Scholarship

The Brown Thrasher
Scholarship

The Garden Club of
Georgia Scholarship

The Hubert Bond Owens

Scholarship
The Nancy Burden
Scholarship

The Frank & Sandy
Fortson Scholarship

The Garden Club of
Georgia Scholarship

The Camellia District
Scholarship

AMOUNT
$1,000

$1,000

$1,000

$1,000

$1,000

$500

$1,000

$1,500

$1000

$6,000

$1,000

$1,000

$1000

$1,000

PROGRAM

ABAC Agricultural
Education

ABAC Agricultural
Education

ABAC Agricultural
Education

UGA Landscape
Architecture

ABAC Agricultural
Education

ABAC Agricultural
Education

LEVEL

Freshman

Junior

Junior

Graduate
Student

Freshman

Freshman



Anna
Hightower

Kayla Joiner

Shahin Kahlili

Teresa
Lindstrom

Elizabeth
Lokey

J. Hudson
May

Madeline
McDonald

The Camellia Garden
Club Atlanta Scholarship

The Garden Club of
Georgia Scholarship

The Larry John Thomas
Scholarship

The Brown Thrasher
Scholarship

The Garden Club of
Georgia Scholarship

The Founders Memorial
Scholarship

The Norcross Garden
Club Scholarship

Ama-Kanasta Garden
Club Scholarship

The Jane Whiteman
Scholarship

The Brown Thrasher
Scholarship

The Garden Club of
Georgia Scholarship

The Garnett Hanna Cobb
Scholarship

The Brown Thrasher
Scholarship

The Stanley Moses
Scholarship

The Emma Adele
Calloway Scholarship

The Garden Club of
Georgia Scholarship

The Mrs. Sammie S.
Flaherty Scholarship

The Dot Rouse
Scholarship

$1,000

$500

$1,000

$500

$1,500

$4,500

$1,000

$1,000

$1,000

$500

$500

$2,000

$1,000

$1,500

$1,000

$1,000

$1,500

$1,000

UGA Agribusiness

UGA Landscape
Architecture

Gwinnett Technical
College
Horticulture

ABAC Agricultural
Education

ABAC Agricultural
Education

UGA Agricultural
Engineering

ABAC Agricultural
Education

Sophomore

Graduate
Student

Junior

Junior

Junior

Graduate
Student

Sophomore



Megan
McPherson

McKenzie
Perkins

Justin
Peterman

Hadden
Powell

Anna Shoji

Calin Smith

The Brown Thrasher
Scholarship

The Deen Day Sanders
Scholarship

The Deen Day Sanders
Scholarship

The Cherokee Rose
Scholarship

The Garden Club of
Georgia Scholarship
The Joyce Gelzer
Scholarship

The Garden Club of
Georgia Scholarship
The Sharon R. Denney

Horticulture Scholarship

The Sharon R. Denney
Scholarship

The Brown Thrasher
Scholarship

The Garden Club of
Georgia Scholarship

The DeKalb Federation
of Garden Clubs, Inc.

The Balch & Bingham,
LLP Scholarship

The Brown Thrasher
Scholarship

The Emily C. Fawcett
Scholarship

The Garden Club of
Georgia Scholarship
The Jim and Lorraine
Loftis Scholarship

The Garden Club of
Georgia Scholarship

$500

$1,000

$1,000

$1,000

$500

$1,000

$500

$1,000

$1,200

$1,000

$300

$1,000

$1,000

$500

$3,000

$1,000

$1,000

$900

ABAC Agricultural
Education

ABAC Wildlife
Management

UGA Horticulture

UGA, Landscape
Architecture

UGA Landscape
Architecture

ABAC
Environmental
Horticulture

Junior

Junior

Graduate
Student

Sophomore

Graduate
Student

Freshman



Henry Vencill

Colby Waters

Tiffany White

Zia
Williamson

Keeli
Windham

The Doris Blalock
Scholarship

The Mary Byrd
Scholarship

The Spade & Trowel
Garden Club of Augusta
Scholarship

The Brown Thrasher
Scholarship

The Evelyna Rogers
Scholarship

The Brown Thrasher
Scholarship

The Garden Club of
Georgia Scholarship

The Dogwood District
Scholarship

The Landings Garden
Club Scholarship

The Brown Thrasher
Scholarship

The James Capps
Horticulture Scholarship

The Azalea District
Scholarship

The Augusta Council of
Garden Clubs, Inc.
Governing Board
Scholarship

The Brown Thrasher
Scholarship

<=|l" b=|l">

The James R. Cothran
Landscape Architecture
Scholarship

The Cherokee Rose

$1,000

$1,000

$1,000

$500

$1,000

$500

$500

$1,000

$1,000

$1,000

$1,000

$1,000

$1,000

$500

$1,000

$1,000

$1,600

UGA Landscape Junior
Architecture

UGA Agriculture &  Freshman
Applied Economics

UGA Landscape Graduate
Architecture Student

UGA Horticulture &  Senior
Entomology

UGA Landscape Graduate
Architecture Student



Scholarship




